TITLE

Poldi and the Fern Seeds
(Scattered) Arranged

A Game of Cons

Agendas of Dragons

All That Jasmine

Be An Angel. Will Ya . . .
Intruder in the Barn

Irish Leftovers

Love & Marriage, Texas Style
Rage Over Broadway
Rehearsals

Stanley and Alice

Surprise!

Thanksgiving on Serendipity Lane
The Casualty of Cupid's Arrow
Titus Andronicus Slept Here
To Anna With Love

Waiting For Mr. Howard

Well and Weller

With This Ring

Generations Apart

Love, Laughter and Lucci
Tally Up

The $4 Million Dollar Giveaway

Turnabout
Little Lizzie's Busy Life

The Wolf Who Was a Vegetarian and Other

Slightly Bizarre Stories
Have You Seen Caliban

Moliere's: The Miser
Sense and Sensibility

The Butterfly Within

The Crossing

The Idea

The Music You Remember
The Timekeeper

The Unexpected Gift

The Value of Horses
Three Men and a Star
Turning of the Bones

The Downfall of a Trustingheart
Villainy In River Oaks

A Little Bit of Broadway

PLAYWRIGHT

Earl T. Roske
Michael Weems

Frank V. Priore

Michael L. Ricciardi and John Nugent
Frank V. Priore

Frank Priore

Thomas M. Kelly

Michael L. Ricciardi and John Nugent
Elaine Edstrom

Michael L. Ricciardi and John Nugent
Bill Cissna

Cindy Argiento

Elaine Edstrom

Kathy Campshure

David Dietz

C.P. Stancich

Kathy Campshure

Kathy Campshure

C.P. Stancich

Kathy Campshure

Richard Herlan

Cricket Daniel

Kathy Campshure

Art Shulman

George Freek

Mike Noland

Susan M. Steadman

C.P. Stancich

George Freek

Ellen Koivisto

Thomas M. Kelly

Jose Eduardo Alcazar

Altenir Silva

Jerry Perna

Thomas M. Kelly

Mike Willis

Paul Barile

James Addis

Jan Villarrubia / Audrey Villarrubia
Walter D.Ellis and Jeff Ellis

Elaine Edstrom

Michael L. Ricciardi and John Nugent

TYPE

Adventure
Comedy

Comedy
Comedy
Comedy
Comedy
Comedy
Comedy
Comedy
Comedy
Comedy
Comedy
Comedy
Comedy
Comedy
Comedy
Comedy
Comedy
Comedy
Comedy
Comedy/Drama
Comedy/Drama
Comedy/Drama
Comedy/Drama
Comedy/Drama

Comedy/Drama/Adventure

Comedy/Drama/Adventure

Drama
Drama
Drama
Drama
Drama
Drama
Drama
Drama
Drama
Drama
Drama
Drama with songs
Melodrama
Melodrama
Musical

CAST SIZE FAMILY FRIENDLY HOLIDAY LENGTH (APPROX)

8
9

9
4
11
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10
19+

12-18
10
13
14 -28
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60 min.
120 min.

90 min.
120 min.
100 min.
90 min.
90 min.
120 min.
90 min.
120 min.
120 min.
20 - 120 min.
20 min.
90 min.
90 min.
120 min.
90 min.
90 min.
110 min.
90 min.
120 min.
120 min.
90 min.
110 min.
120 min.
90 min.

90 min.
90 min.
120 min.
120 min.
90 min.
120 min.
90 min.
90 min.
90 min.
60 min.
120 min.
90 min.
90 min.
90 min.
120 min.
128 min.
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TITLE
A Secret Place

Abra Cadabra and the Fabulous Falconi

Broadway Angels

Brothers Laughter

Edgar. Alan and Poe
Knocking On Heaven's Door
My Boyhood Dreams

Robin Hood

S.W.AK. (Sealed With a Kiss)
Santa's Magic Timepiece

The Box of Robbers

The Bremen Town Boys

The Broomstick Broads

The Ghost Who Saved Broadway
The Lucky Pipe

The Princess Blonde

The Runaway Heart

The Traveling Companion
The Wild Swans

Too Many Beagles!

PLAYWRIGHT

Geff Moyer, John Lallis, Mario Lombardo
Michael L. Ricciardi and John Nugent
Michael L. Ricciardi and John Nugent
Michael L. Ricciardi and John Nugent
Michael L. Ricciardi and John Nugent
Michael Ricciardi and John Nugent
Michael L. Ricciardi and John Nugent
Ann Richie and Arnold Richie

June Rachelson-Ospa & Phil Goodbody
Ann Richie and Arnold Richie
Michael Ricciardi and John Nugent
Michael L. Ricciardi and John Nugent
Michael L. Ricciardi and John Nugent
Michael L. Ricciardi and John Nugent
Michael L. Ricciardi and John Nugent
Michael L. Ricciardi and John Nugent
Michael L. Ricciardi and John Nugent
Michael L. Ricciardi and John Nugent
Michael L. Ricciardi and John Nugent
Ann Richie and Arnold Richie

TYPE

Musical
Musical
Musical
Musical
Musical
Musical
Musical
Musical
Musical
Musical
Musical
Musical
Musical
Musical
Musical
Musical
Musical
Musical
Musical
Musical

CAST SIZE
7

9
20
6
15
15+
10
13+
14
8

8
13
16 +
17
12
15
30
34+
15
9
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90 min.

120 min.
120 min.
120 min.
120 min.
120 min.
120 min.
60 min.

120 min.
60 min.

210 min.
120 min.
120 min.
120 min.
120 min.
120 min.
140 min.
120 min.
120 min.
60 min.
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